
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
Open Division A Senior Division A Senior Division E
Caleb Maraman, Niceville, Fla. - 30-39--69 Bob Gaff, Tallahassee, Fla. - 36-35--71 Wendell Stephens, Troy, Ala. - 42-43--85
Lew Mitchell, Dothan, Ala. - 32-38--70 Robert Parmar, Mobile, Ala. - 36-35--71 Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 42-44--86
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 34-38--72 John Mulrain, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 33-38--71 Marc Ghetti, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 42-45--87
Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 35-39--74 Tom Perrin, Tallahassee, Fla. - 38-35--73 Ken Day - 46-42--88
Brad Durr, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 38-37--75 Blake Hayward, Tallahassee, Fla. - 38-36--74 Jeffrey Ross, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 46-42--88
Daniel Anderson, Port Saint Joe, Fla. - 38-37--75 Bart Donier, Metarie, La. - 36-38--74 DeWayne Ray, Freeport, Fla. - 45-43--88
Brian Beck, Tallahassee, Fla. - 38-37--75 Scott Gilreath, Montgomery, Ala. - 39-36--75 Senior Division F
Brandon Kelley, Dothan, Ala. - 38-38--76 Joey Holley, Troy, Ala. - 39-41--80 John Hammer, Dothan, Ala. - 45-44--89
Open Division B Senior Division B Ronnie Gutierrez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 46-44--90
Steve Rude - 38-38--76 Harry Tarpley, Hendersonville, Tenn. - 39-37--76 Jim Schalow, Tallahassee, Fla. - 46-45--91
Christian McCarter, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 38-38--76 Van Madsen, Tallahassee, Fla. - 38-38--76 Bob Hale, Dothan, Ala. - 49-45--94
Cameron Bonner, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 42-35--77 Pete Oglesby - 38-39--77 David Ward - 44-50--94
Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 39-38--77 Paul Reckoff, Crestview, Fla. - 38-39--77 Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 52-48--100
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 37-40--77 Scott Benson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 38-39--77
Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 38-40--78 Dennis McArthur, Malone, Fla. - 35-42--77
Hardy Smith, Marianna, Fla. - 40-39--79 Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 41-37--78
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 36-43--79 Bryan Hancock - 39-39--78 Super Senior Division A
Open Division C Senior Division C Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 34-35--69
Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 41-39--80 Steve Anderson, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 40-39--79 Bob Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 38-34--72
Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla. - 40-40--80 David Josephs, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 39-40--79 Rick Nelson - 38-37--75
Matt Sowell, Panama City, Fla. - 39-41--80 Bobby Ball, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 42-38--80 Charles Stricklin - 37-38--75
Charlie Commander, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 41-40--81 Rick Folio, Niceville, Fla. - 38-42--80 Allen Ross, Tallahassee, Fla. - 39-37--76
Chris Fabozzi, Tallahassee, Fla. - 40-41--81 Stan Scott, Dothan, Ala. - 41-40--81 Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 37-39--76
John Gonzalez, Mary Esther, Fla. - 40-43--83 Ralph Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 40-41--81 Pat McCallister, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 35-41--76
John Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 40-44--84 Jeff Blomeley, Tallahassee, Fla. - 39-43--82 Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 40-38--78
Rod Bonner, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 40-45--85 Danny Henley, Panama City, Fla. - 39-43--82 Super Senior Division B
Logan Justice - 40-45--85 Senior Division D Johnny Rogers, Pace, Fla. - 38-39--77
Open Division D Keith Blackmon, Dothan, Ala. - 43-39--82 Jim Mason, Freeport, Fla. - 37-40--77
A.J. White, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 44-41--85 Ken Colbert, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 42-40--82 Bobby Perkinson - 43-39--82
Eric Orman, Tallahassee, Fla. - 42-44--86 Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 41-41--82 Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 41-41--82
Hunter Mann, Montgomery, Ala. - 43-44--87 Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 39-43--82 Buddy Lee, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 40-42--82
Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 41-46--87 Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 44-39--83 Bubba Craighead - 39-43--82
Scott Mozo - 48-40--88 Terry Thompson, Crawfordville, Fla. - 45-39--84 Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 38-44--82
Jeff Madison, Panama City, Fla. - 44-44--88 Brian Couch, Niceville, Fla. - 41-43--84 Jim Neuhard, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 44-43--87
Morgan Hughes, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 45-44--89 Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 40-44--84
Al Mendoza, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 42-47--89
Eric Dibble, Panama City, Fla. - 45-45--90
Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 44-50--94
Patrick Childress, Columbus, Ga. - 54-57--111







# # # # #



Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Open Division Gross Scores for Round 1 - January 12, 2019

MARAMAN, Caleb 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 691 30 39

MITCHELL, Lew 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 5 6 702 32 38

RILEY, Mike 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 723 34 38

JOHNSON, Matt 5 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 5 744 35 39

ANDERSON, Daniel 4 4 3 4 6 5 4 2 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 75T5 38 37

BECK, Brian 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 6 5 3 5 4 7538 37

DURR, Brad 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 7538 37

KELLEY, Brandon 4 4 4 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 4 2 8 4 4 4 3 5 76T8 38 38

MCCARTER, Christian 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 7638 38

RUDE, Steve 4 3 3 3 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 3 5 7638 38

BONNER, Cameron 7 4 3 4 5 5 6 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 77T11 42 35

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 5 4 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 5 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 6 7737 40

KEMP, Jim 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 7739 38

SANDERS, Tim 3 4 2 5 6 4 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 4 7814 38 40

CHESTERFIELD, Burton 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 7 79T15 36 43

SMITH, Hardy 4 4 3 4 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 6 7940 39

BARTH, Brian 4 4 3 6 6 4 6 3 5 6 4 3 6 4 4 2 5 5 80T17 41 39

MATHERS, Bob 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 2 6 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 7 4 8040 40

SOWELL, Matt 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 6 5 8039 41

COMMANDER, Charlie 5 4 3 4 5 5 7 3 5 6 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 81T20 41 40

FABOZZI, Chris 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 5 3 5 5 7 3 3 4 8140 41

GONZALEZ, John 4 6 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 8322 40 43

THOMAS, John 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 5 5 6 4 6 6 8423 40 44

BONNER, Rod 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 6 5 3 4 7 85T24 40 45

JUSTICE, Logan 5 4 4 3 4 5 8 3 4 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 5 7 8540 45

WHITE, A.J. 6 5 2 5 5 4 8 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 8544 41

ORMAN, Eric 4 6 3 5 4 6 4 4 6 7 4 3 6 4 5 5 5 5 8627 42 44

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Open Division Gross Scores for Round 1 - January 12, 2019

BUCHANAN, Brett 5 4 4 3 6 4 8 3 4 4 6 5 5 6 6 4 5 5 87T28 41 46

MANN, Hunter 6 6 4 4 5 4 6 3 5 7 3 3 8 7 3 3 4 6 8743 44

MADISON, Jeff 5 5 3 6 6 4 5 3 7 5 7 4 4 3 5 4 4 8 88T30 44 44

MOZO, Scott 7 4 5 4 7 6 6 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 8848 40

HUGHES, Morgan 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 5 89T32 45 44

MENDOZA, Al 7 4 3 6 4 5 6 2 5 5 5 4 6 7 3 5 4 8 8942 47

DIBBLE, Eric 3 5 4 6 7 6 5 4 5 4 7 2 5 5 5 4 7 6 9034 45 45

GULLEDGE, Hugh 3 5 6 4 5 4 6 4 7 5 7 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 9435 44 50

CHILDRESS, Patrick 5 7 4 7 6 6 8 5 6 7 5 5 8 6 7 6 5 8 11136 54 57

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 1 - January 12, 2019

GAFF, Bob 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 71T1 36 35

MULRAIN, John 4 4 2 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 7133 38

PARMAR, Robert 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 7136 35

PERRIN, Tom 4 4 3 5 6 4 5 2 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 734 38 35

DONIER, Bart 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 2 3 5 74T5 36 38

HAYWARD, Blake 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 6 5 7438 36

GILREATH, Scott 4 4 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 2 5 4 4 3 4 5 757 39 36

MADSEN, Van 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 2 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 6 76T8 38 38

TARPLEY, Harry 4 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 6 7639 37

BENSON, Scott 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 6 77T10 38 39

MCARTHUR, Dennis 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 7735 42

OGLESBY, Pete 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 5 4 4 4 7738 39

RECKOFF, Paul 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 7738 39

HANCOCK, Bryan 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 6 3 3 4 6 78T14 39 39

PRICE, Tim 5 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 7841 37

ANDERSON, Steve 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 2 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 79T16 40 39

JOSEPHS, David 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 6 6 5 2 5 4 4 5 4 5 7939 40

BALL, Bobby 4 5 3 4 7 6 5 2 6 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 3 5 80T18 42 38

FOLIO, Rick 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 7 5 5 4 3 6 8038 42

HOLLEY, Joey 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 7 5 3 3 5 8039 41

MATHEWS, Ralph 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 6 5 81T21 40 41

SCOTT, Stan 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 2 6 6 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 8141 40

BLACKMON, Keith 5 4 3 4 5 6 6 3 7 5 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 82T23 43 39

BLOMELEY, Jeff 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 3 5 8 8239 43

COLBERT, Ken 4 4 3 5 7 4 7 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 5 8242 40

DIBACCO, Bill 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 8239 43

DURKIN, Mark 5 5 4 4 7 3 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 8241 41
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 1 - January 12, 2019

HENLEY, Danny 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 4 5 4 4 5 82T23 39 43

MCCABE, Tom 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 8 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 8329 44 39

COUCH, Brian 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 5 7 2 6 4 4 4 6 5 84T30 41 43

SCULLY, Joe 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 7 6 3 5 5 8440 44

THOMPSON, Terry 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 8445 39

STEPHENS, Wendell 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 4 6 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 8 8533 42 43

DEMPSEY, Larry 5 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 5 7 5 3 6 5 4 3 5 6 8634 42 44

GHETTI, Marc 4 4 3 5 6 6 5 3 6 5 6 4 7 6 4 4 4 5 8735 42 45

DAY, Ken 6 5 3 5 7 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 88T36 46 42

RAY, DeWayne 7 6 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 7 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 8845 43

ROSS, Jeffrey 6 5 6 5 4 7 5 3 5 5 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 7 8846 42

HAMMER, John 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 7 7 4 2 5 7 5 2 4 8 8939 45 44

GUTIERREZ, Ronnie 6 4 4 5 7 4 6 3 7 6 5 3 7 3 5 5 6 4 9040 46 44

SCHALOW, Jim 5 6 4 5 7 5 5 3 6 7 5 3 5 4 6 5 5 5 9141 46 45

HALE, Bob 5 7 4 4 4 7 8 4 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 94T42 49 45

WARD, David 5 5 3 6 5 5 6 3 6 7 5 4 8 7 6 4 4 5 9444 50

FERGUSON, Marcus 5 7 4 7 6 7 6 4 6 5 6 2 6 7 5 6 5 6 10044 52 48

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank 4 4 363 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 36 72Par

Super Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 1 - January 12, 2019

GROSS, Fred 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 691 34 35

HINKLE, Bob 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 722 38 34

NELSON, Rick 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 75T3 38 37

STRICKLIN, Charles 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 2 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 7537 38

BROWN, Mike 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 76T5 37 39

MCCALLISTER, Pat 3 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 6 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 7635 41

ROSS, Allen 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 6 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 7639 37

MASON, Jim 5 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 77T8 37 40

ROGERS, Johnny 5 5 3 3 6 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 5 7738 39

PEEL, Fred 5 5 3 4 4 3 7 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 7810 40 38

CRAIGHEAD, Bubba 6 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 82T11 39 43

FOWLER, Lu 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 6 6 4 5 4 6 3 4 6 8238 44

LEE, Buddy 5 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 5 7 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 6 8240 42

NAPIER, Rusty 4 5 3 5 5 4 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 7 8241 41

PERKINSON, Bobby 5 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 2 6 4 4 3 4 6 8243 39

NEUHARD, Jim 5 5 4 5 7 5 5 2 6 5 5 3 5 4 5 4 6 6 8716 44 43

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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 2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay 
 Emerald Bay 
 Round 1 

 Open Division $100 each Senior Division $105 each 

 Hole Gross  Winner Hole Gross  Winner 
 1 3 Tie 1 3 Paul Reckoff 
 2 3 Tie 2 4 Tie 
 3 2 Tie 3 2 John Mulrain 
 4 3 Tie 4 4 Tie 
 5 3 Tie 5 4 Tie 
 6 3 Brandon Kelley 6 3 Mark Durkin 
 7 3 Tie 7 4 Tie 
 8 2 Tie 8 2 Tie 
 9 4 Tie 9 4 Tie 
 10 3 Lew Mitchell 10 3 Tie 
 11 3 Tie 11 3 Blake Hayward 
 12 2 Tie 12 2 Tie 
 13 4 Tie 13 4 Tie 
 14 3 Tie 14 3 Tie 
 15 3 Tie 15 3 Tie 
 16 2 Brian Barth 16 2 Tie 
 17 3 Tie 17 3 Tie 
 18 4 Tie 18 4 Tie 

 Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2019 3:45 PM Page: 1 



 2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay 
 Emerald Bay 
 Round 1 

 Super Senior Division $40 each 

 Hole Gross  Winner 
 1 3 Tie 
 2 4 Tie 
 3 3 Tie 
 4 3 Tie 
 5 3 Rick Nelson 
 6 3 Tie 
 7 4 Tie 
 8 2 Tie 
 9 4 Tie 
 10 3 Bob Hinkle 
 11 3 Fred Gross 
 12 2 Bobby Perkinson 
 13 4 Tie 
 14 3 Tie 
 15 4 Tie 
 16 3 Tie 
 17 3 Tie 
 18 4 Tie 

 Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2019 3:45 PM Page: 2 



Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Round 1 -- January 12, 2019

1 375-420 4 4.58 4 0 7 41 37 7 4

2 350-390 4 4.58 5 0 3 51 28 11 3

3 140-160 3 3.45 12 0 4 52 35 3 2

4 260-290 4 4.39 14 0 9 51 28 6 2

5 360-400 4 4.98 1 0 4 35 25 23 9

6 365-410 4 4.52 8 0 4 52 29 8 3

7 470-520 5 5.25 16 2 18 44 23 4 5

8 145-165 3 3.20 17 0 14 55 21 6 0

9 480-500 5 5.27 15 0 16 46 27 6 1

10 340-410 4 4.98 2 0 4 26 42 16 8

11 350-390 4 4.73 3 0 5 35 42 9 5

12 180-210 3 3.47 11 0 10 44 32 7 3

13 510-550 5 5.15 18 0 19 56 13 4 4

14 350-370 4 4.54 6 0 11 47 20 11 7

15 380-410 4 4.53 7 0 8 40 39 7 2

16 150-180 3 3.52 9 0 3 54 28 8 3

17 310-330 4 4.47 10 0 11 43 30 10 2

18 480-500 5 5.42 13 0 12 49 24 5 6

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out

In

Total

2945-3255

3050-3350

5995-6605

36

36

72

40.219

40.802

81.021

2

0

2

79

83

162

427

394

821

253

270

523

74

77

151

29

40

69

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 96

Emerald Bay

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay
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GrossTee #1     8:30 pm

Steve Rude 76

Tyler KausHagen 77

Christian McCarter 76

Jim Kemp 77

GrossTee #1     8:39 pm

Cameron Bonner 77

Tim Sanders 78

Hardy Smith 79

Burton Chesterfield 79

GrossTee #1     8:48 pm

Brandon Kelley 76

Daniel Anderson 75

Brian Beck 75

Brad Durr 75

GrossTee #1     8:57 pm

Matt Johnson 74

Mike Riley 72

Lew Mitchell 70

Caleb Maraman 69

GrossTee #1     9:06 pm

Brian Barth 80

Bob Mathers 80

Chris Fabozzi 81

Matt Sowell 80

GrossTee #1     9:15 pm

Logan Justice 85

John Gonzalez 83

Charlie Commander 81

A.J. White 85

GrossTee #1     9:24 pm

John Thomas 84

Patrick Childress 111

Eric Dibble 90

Hugh Gulledge 94

GrossTee #1     9:33 pm

Rod Bonner 85

Eric Orman 86

Brett Buchanan 87

Hunter Mann 87

GrossTee #1     9:42 pm

Al Mendoza 89

Scott Mozo 88

Morgan Hughes 89

Jeff Madison 88

Bobby Perkinson 82

Jim Neuhard 87

Bubba Craighead 82

Lu Fowler 82

Jim Mason 77

Johnny Rogers 77

Pat McCallister 76

Allen Ross 76

Mike Brown 76

Charles Stricklin 75

Bob Hinkle 72

Fred Gross 69

David Ward 94

Marcus Ferguson 100

Jim Schalow 91

John Hammer 89

Ken Day 88

DeWayne Ray 88

Marc Ghetti 87

Larry Dempsey 86

Wendell Stephens 85

Brian Couch 84

Terry Thompson 84

Tom McCabe 83

Mark Durkin 82

Ken Colbert 82

Keith Blackmon 82

Danny Henley 82

Ralph Mathews 81

Stan Scott 81

Bobby Ball 80

Steve Anderson 79

David Josephs 79

Tim Price 78

Scott Benson 77

Dennis McArthur 77

Paul Reckoff 77

Van Madsen 76

Harry Tarpley 76

Scott Gilreath 75

Blake Hayward 74

Bart Donier 74

Robert Parmar 71

Bob Gaff 71

John Mulrain 71

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay

Round 2 - January 13, 2019

Emerald Bay

GrossTee #1     10:00 pm

Buddy Lee 82

GrossTee #1     10:09 pm

Rusty Napier 82

GrossTee #1     10:18 pm

Fred Peel 78

GrossTee #1     10:27 pm

Rick Nelson 75

GrossTee #10     8:48 pm

Bob Hale 94

GrossTee #10     8:57 pm

Ronnie Gutierrez 90

GrossTee #10     9:06 pm

Jeffrey Ross 88

GrossTee #10     9:15 pm

Joe Scully 84

GrossTee #10     9:24 pm

Bill Dibacco 82

GrossTee #10     9:33 pm

Jeff Blomeley 82

GrossTee #10     9:42 pm

Rick Folio 80

GrossTee #10     9:51 pm

Bryan Hancock 78

GrossTee #10     10:00 pm

Pete Oglesby 77

GrossTee #10     10:09 pm

Joey Holley 80

GrossTee #10     10:18 pm

Tom Perrin 73
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